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NameS.no GenderCandidateRoll No.Appl. No. Father's Name

NURSERY TEACHERS (NTT)

Category

DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION, CHANDIGARH

Marks
(150)

PWD ESM

LIST OF SHORTLISTED UR (GENERAL) CANDIDATES (1.5 TIMES) FOR THE POST OF

FEMALE402490 SIKKAM RATHEE1 2003529 MAHENDER SINGH GENERAL  103.44 NO NO

FEMALE401683 POOJA2 2009405 JOGENDER SINGH GENERAL  100.92 NO NO

FEMALE407717 REENA3 2007805 AZAD SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   99.66 NO NO

FEMALE406349 SURAJMUKHI4 2002250 SURJEET SINGH GENERAL   98.15 NO NO

FEMALE404660 SHEELA DEVI5 2012700 MANGE RAM GENERAL   95.13 NO NO

FEMALE404667 MAHAK6 2002138 MADAN OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   94.13 NO NO

FEMALE401865 ASTHA7 2003675 BHARAT SINGH GENERAL   94.13 NO NO

FEMALE408029 POOJA RANI8 2014537 SARJEET SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   93.88 NO NO

FEMALE403519 RINKI BUDHWAR9 2007583 RAKESH KUMAR GENERAL   93.88 NO NO

FEMALE406379 PRIYA10 2001997 DEVENDER OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.62 NO NO

FEMALE408755 POOJA RANI11 2006069 RAMKLA GENERAL   92.62 NO NO

FEMALE404206 POONAM RANI12 2001632 YUDHVIR SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   92.62 NO NO

FEMALE406542 BEENA13 2009540 SURESH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   91.86 NO NO

MALE400489 PRASHANT14 2002047 SATBIR SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   91.11 NO NO

FEMALE402195 ANUPMA15 2014515 SHISHPAL SINGH GENERAL   91.11 NO NO

FEMALE401650 MEENU DEVI16 2011398 BIJENDER SINGH GENERAL   90.60 NO NO

FEMALE404549 PRIYANKA17 2001851 SANGEET KUMAR SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)   90.60 NO NO

MALE400840 ANKIT18 2009634 SANTOSH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   90.35 NO NO

FEMALE402526 NIDHI19 2009762 RAJENDER SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   89.60 NO NO

FEMALE407195 PARDEEP KAUR20 2005251 HARJAP SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   89.35 NO YES

FEMALE409232 NEHA21 2002385 NARENDER KUMAR GENERAL   89.09 NO NO

FEMALE403811 ANU22 2012860 AZAD SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   88.84 NO NO

MALE401279 DAVINDER KUMAR23 2011294 ASHA RAM OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   88.84 NO NO

FEMALE408618 SANGEETA24 2011538 RAMESH KUMAR GENERAL   88.59 NO NO

MALE401346 AKASH25 2012451 MAHABIR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   88.34 NO NO

FEMALE405543 KAVITA26 2002386 UJALA RAM GENERAL   88.09 NO NO

FEMALE403060 MEGHA27 2012769 RAMMEHAR GENERAL   87.84 NO NO

FEMALE409290 NEHA28 2001412 RAJ PAL GENERAL   87.58 NO NO

FEMALE406517 SUMAN29 2006882 INDER OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   87.33 NO NO

FEMALE402492 MADHU30 2015098 NARENDER KUMAR GENERAL   87.33 NO NO

FEMALE409542 PREETI DEVI31 2009153 NARESH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   86.58 NO NO

MALE400793 SHAHRUKH SAIFI32 2008881 RAHISHUDDIN OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   86.58 NO NO

FEMALE409157 GUNJAN33 2007019 BALWANT RAI ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   86.58 NO NO

FEMALE403690 SIMRANJOT KAUR34 2005406 HARVINDER SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   86.58 NO NO

FEMALE406219 ANITA35 2014021 RISHI PRAKASH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   86.33 NO NO

FEMALE403561 RITU36 2012568 DILBAG SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   86.33 NO NO

MALE400396 SHIVRATAN37 2005781 KANWAR SINGH SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)   85.82 NO NO

FEMALE405335 MEGHA YADAV38 2001622 RAJ KUMAR YADAV OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   85.57 NO NO

MALE400478 SUNIL39 2000592 MAN SINGH GENERAL   85.32 NO YES

FEMALE407296 SUMAN40 2008644 BHIR BHAN ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   85.32 NO NO

FEMALE401706 PRIYANKA41 2014615 RAJBIR GENERAL   85.32 NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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FEMALE407835 NEHA42 2001432 GULAB SINGH GENERAL   85.32 NO NO

FEMALE408397 ANITA43 2004508 HOSHIYAR SINGH GENERAL   85.07 NO NO

FEMALE408682 AMEJAN44 2009799 BRAHMPAL GENERAL   85.07 NO NO

FEMALE405028 URMILA SHEORAN45 2001538 JAGERAM SHEORAN GENERAL   84.82 NO NO

FEMALE410059 MANJU46 2009867 NARESH KUMAR GENERAL   84.82 NO NO

FEMALE403853 RITU RANI47 2010318 RANBIR SINGH GENERAL   84.82 NO NO

FEMALE409686 TAPASHYA DEVI48 2013855 MAHENDER SINGH GENERAL   84.56 NO NO

FEMALE405889 SONIYA49 2009706 SULTAN CHAUHAN OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   84.56 NO NO

FEMALE407381 SEEMA RANI50 2013026 DAWARKA DASS GENERAL   84.06 NO NO

MALE400834 SUNIL KUMAR51 2012811 SHEESH RAM OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   84.06 NO NO

FEMALE406358 BABITA RANI52 2009644 RANDHIR SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   83.81 NO NO

MALE401021 RAVINDER KUMAR53 2010896 GURMEL SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   83.56 NO NO

FEMALE401327 MAMTA RANI54 2000310 SATPAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   83.31 NO NO

FEMALE406488 ANJALI55 2006066 GURDEV SINGH GENERAL   83.31 NO NO

FEMALE401922 RAJNI56 2007998 RAJBIR GENERAL   83.05 NO NO

FEMALE410025 POOJA57 2010552 RAMKUMAR GENERAL   83.05 NO NO

FEMALE406125 KIRAN58 2007533 RANBIR GENERAL   83.05 NO NO

FEMALE408020 POOJA RANI59 2012869 RAM SINGH GENERAL   82.55 NO NO

FEMALE402339 EKTA60 2012933 SUNDER LAL GENERAL   82.55 NO NO

FEMALE405804 SHIKSHA61 2005300 RAISINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   82.55 NO NO

MALE401067 HONEY GARG62 2010151 ASHOK KUMAR GENERAL   82.30 NO NO

FEMALE405180 POONAM63 2006559 KALI RAM ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   82.30 NO NO

FEMALE405831 PRIYA YADAV64 2013573 NARESH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   82.30 NO NO

FEMALE409638 SEEMA RANI65 2007102 PREM CHAND GENERAL   82.05 NO NO

FEMALE400888 TANU66 2000649 ASHOK VERMA OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   82.05 NO NO

FEMALE406268 MEENU67 2013954 KRISHAN KUMAR GENERAL   82.05 NO NO

FEMALE405324 RAVNEET KAUR68 2009081 GURNAM SINGH GENERAL   82.05 NO NO

FEMALE402041 KOMAL69 2006671 SATBIR SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   82.05 NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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404549 PRIYANKA1 90.60SANGEET KUMAR2001851 FEMALE NO NO

400396 SHIVRATAN2 85.82KANWAR SINGH2005781 MALE NO NO

405038 BANTI3 79.03RANBIR SINGH2005801 FEMALE NO NO

403437 MONIKA JATIWAL4 78.78SIDDHARTH2011889 FEMALE NO NO

405964 JASBEENA RANI5 78.52GURCHARAN DASS2010537 FEMALE NO NO

409708 KIRTI PROCHA6 78.27R K PROCHA2006599 FEMALE NO NO

405544 ANITA7 78.02CHANDER SAIN2014925 FEMALE NO NO

400672 SUKHWINDER SINGH8 77.01KEWAL SINGH2000711 MALE NO NO

404089 SNEHA9 77.01HARI CHAND2003873 FEMALE NO NO

407601 PRAMILA KUMARI10 76.76MAHABIR SINGH2008888 FEMALE NO NO

408855 MANJU11 76.76DILIP SINGH2006785 FEMALE NO NO

400360 RAVINDER SINGH12 76.51HARNEK SINGH2003015 MALE NO NO

402394 PRATIBHA13 76.51BALRAJ2003996 FEMALE NO NO

405084 POONAM14 76.26SANSI RAM2002919 FEMALE NO NO

407946 MAMTA15 74.75DHARAM LAL2008732 FEMALE NO NO

405726 NISHA RANI16 74.50OM PARKASH2012682 FEMALE NO NO

406309 MANISHA KUMARI17 74.24MULA RAM2004019 FEMALE NO NO

401583 NISHA RANI18 73.74RAMMEHAR2007632 FEMALE NO NO

406353 POOJA19 73.49MANI RAM2004091 FEMALE NO NO

409549 DEEPMALA20 73.49MANGAT RAM2005828 FEMALE NO NO

401486 VIJAY KUMAR21 73.24MADAN SINGH2013231 MALE NO NO

401019 SANJAY KUMAR22 72.73RAM PHAL2012027 MALE NO NO

401856 SANTOSHI AHIRWAR23 72.73PYARELAL2004648 FEMALE NO NO

401785 SHILPA BHARTI24 72.48LAL BAHADUR2010925 FEMALE NO NO

409795 ASHA KUMARI25 72.23HANS RAJ2002374 FEMALE NO NO

401844 NARINDER KAUR26 71.98KARNAIL SINGH2014670 FEMALE NO NO

403128 SAMANTA27 71.98SANJAY KUMAR2014872 FEMALE NO NO

406005 BHAWNA28 71.98MOHAN LAL2012632 FEMALE NO NO

403821 MANISHA KUMARI29 71.48KANCHAN SINGH2002407 FEMALE NO NO

405518 POONAM30 71.48GHANSHYAM DAS2007639 FEMALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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404667 MAHAK1 94.13MADAN2002138 FEMALE NO NO

406379 PRIYA2 93.62DEVENDER2001997 FEMALE NO NO

404206 POONAM RANI3 92.62YUDHVIR SINGH2001632 FEMALE NO NO

400840 ANKIT4 90.35SANTOSH KUMAR2009634 MALE NO NO

401279 DAVINDER KUMAR5 88.84ASHA RAM2011294 MALE NO NO

406517 SUMAN6 87.33INDER2006882 FEMALE NO NO

400793 SHAHRUKH SAIFI7 86.58RAHISHUDDIN2008881 MALE NO NO

403690 SIMRANJOT KAUR8 86.58HARVINDER SINGH2005406 FEMALE NO NO

409542 PREETI DEVI9 86.58NARESH KUMAR2009153 FEMALE NO NO

403561 RITU10 86.33DILBAG SINGH2012568 FEMALE NO NO

406219 ANITA11 86.33RISHI PRAKASH2014021 FEMALE NO NO

405335 MEGHA YADAV12 85.57RAJ KUMAR YADAV2001622 FEMALE NO NO

405889 SONIYA13 84.56SULTAN CHAUHAN2009706 FEMALE NO NO

400834 SUNIL KUMAR14 84.06SHEESH RAM2012811 MALE NO NO

406358 BABITA RANI15 83.81RANDHIR SINGH2009644 FEMALE NO NO

401327 MAMTA RANI16 83.31SATPAL2000310 FEMALE NO NO

405804 SHIKSHA17 82.55RAISINGH2005300 FEMALE NO NO

405831 PRIYA YADAV18 82.30NARESH KUMAR2013573 FEMALE NO NO

400888 TANU19 82.05ASHOK VERMA2000649 FEMALE NO NO

407560 POONAM RANI20 81.80HARISH KUMAR2011192 FEMALE NO NO

400710 AARJU RANI21 81.29PREM CHAND2000476 FEMALE NO NO

400636 ANIL KUMAR22 81.04TARA CHAND2001952 MALE NO NO

405276 POOJA RANI23 80.79MAM CHAND2002487 FEMALE NO NO

405792 SONIA SAINI24 80.79SUBHASH CHANDER2013883 FEMALE NO NO

407190 SUMAN25 80.54VIRENDER2014088 FEMALE NO NO

400860 VIKAS26 79.78JAIBIR2011590 MALE NO NO

404072 NEHA CHOUDHRY27 79.53ARJUN SINGH2005864 FEMALE NO NO

406136 NEELAM28 79.53RAMESH KUMAR2012498 FEMALE NO NO

401217 VINOD KUMAR29 79.28MOOL CHAND2013452 MALE NO YES

405904 ASHA YADAV30 79.03RAJKUMAR2011383 FEMALE NO NO

400013 VEERA RANI31 78.78KRISHAN LAL2005067 FEMALE YES NO

406798 PARUL32 78.52SURESH KUMAR2010911 FEMALE NO NO

407441 PREETI KAUR33 78.52MELA SINGH2002780 FEMALE NO NO

408564 AMREET KAUR34 78.27KULWINDER SINGH2009045 FEMALE NO NO

400229 SANDEEP35 78.02PANCHAM SINGH2006098 MALE NO NO

400982 VIKAS KUMAR36 78.02RAM AVTAR2009028 MALE NO NO

402660 REKHA37 77.77KALU RAM2004890 FEMALE NO NO

404653 MANISHA38 77.52KAILASH CHAND2011782 FEMALE NO NO

407885 ANU RANI39 77.52CHANDA RAM2011237 FEMALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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405765 HARPREET KAUR40 77.27RAJINDER SINGH2003365 FEMALE NO NO

408276 ANJU41 77.27OMPARKASH2008076 FEMALE NO NO

405329 KRISHMA42 77.01SURAJ BHAN2010625 FEMALE NO NO

409220 PRIYANKA43 77.01NARESH KUMAR YADAV2011253 FEMALE NO NO

406755 POONAM44 76.51MUKESH KUMAR2010238 FEMALE NO NO

400612 VINOD YADAV45 76.26RAMNIWAS2005004 MALE NO NO

405047 HARPREET KAUR46 76.26AVTAR SINGH2010875 FEMALE NO NO

405666 YOGITA47 76.26PRADEEP2010164 FEMALE NO NO

403701 REETA RANI48 75.76RAJENDER KUMAR2012650 FEMALE NO NO

407884 POOJA RANI49 75.76BHOLA RAM2008576 FEMALE NO NO

400032 MANJU DEVI50 75.50AJIT SINGH2013787 FEMALE YES NO

401560 DIVYA KUMARI51 75.50SURESH KUMAR2003168 FEMALE NO NO

402712 DEEPIKA KUMARI52 75.50RAMNIWASH2004959 FEMALE NO NO

404795 ARTI KUMARI PAL53 75.50RAMESH KUMAR PAL2008461 FEMALE NO NO

409177 GEETIKA YADAV54 75.50BRHAM PRAKASH YADAV2003772 FEMALE NO NO

402630 SANTOSH KUMARI55 75.25BAJRANG DASS2008045 FEMALE NO NO

403233 NEHA YADAV56 75.00SHISHRAM2013632 FEMALE NO NO

401664 SUDHA BAI57 74.75SHISHRAM2004556 FEMALE NO NO

402032 TANYA YADAV58 74.75SATPAL SINGH2007730 FEMALE NO NO

402909 NEELAM59 74.75JAYPAL SINGH2009651 FEMALE NO NO

401139 SANDEEP KUMAR60 74.24PALA RAM2010917 MALE NO NO

406120 NITU DEVI61 74.24SURESH KUMAR2004952 FEMALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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407717 REENA1 99.66AZAD SINGH2007805 FEMALE NO NO

408029 POOJA RANI2 93.88SARJEET SINGH2014537 FEMALE NO NO

406542 BEENA3 91.86SURESH2009540 FEMALE NO NO

400489 PRASHANT4 91.11SATBIR SINGH2002047 MALE NO NO

402526 NIDHI5 89.60RAJENDER SINGH2009762 FEMALE NO NO

407195 PARDEEP KAUR6 89.35HARJAP SINGH2005251 FEMALE NO YES

403811 ANU7 88.84AZAD SINGH2012860 FEMALE NO NO

401346 AKASH8 88.34MAHABIR2012451 MALE NO NO

409157 GUNJAN9 86.58BALWANT RAI2007019 FEMALE NO NO

407296 SUMAN10 85.32BHIR BHAN2008644 FEMALE NO NO

401021 RAVINDER KUMAR11 83.56GURMEL SINGH2010896 MALE NO NO

405180 POONAM12 82.30KALI RAM2006559 FEMALE NO NO

402041 KOMAL13 82.05SATBIR SINGH2006671 FEMALE NO NO

410138 POOJA14 81.80RAMNIWAS2008553 FEMALE NO NO

400662 GURDEEP SINGH15 81.04HARNEK SINGH2002952 MALE NO NO

406904 ALKA RANI16 81.04BRIJLAL2012692 FEMALE NO NO

405906 MANJU KHARB17 80.29KULBIR SINGH2012706 FEMALE NO NO

408776 NIDHI18 78.27BHAGWAN DEV2002124 FEMALE NO NO

401684 CHANCHAL19 76.51RAJBIR SINGH2007723 FEMALE NO NO

400357 HARISH20 76.26SURESH2007131 MALE NO NO

404013 RIYA SHARMA21 76.01SANJEEV KUMAR2008290 FEMALE NO NO

410193 MONIKA22 75.76BALRAJ2007781 FEMALE NO NO

407985 AARTI DEVI23 74.75ANAND PARKASH2011990 FEMALE NO NO

407744 SUVARCHA24 74.24SHIV KUMAR2008181 FEMALE NO NO

400788 ASHISH25 73.74VIJAY KUMAR2014386 MALE NO NO

409512 NITU KUMARI26 73.74HARI SINGH2013354 FEMALE NO NO

401680 MONIKA27 72.48RAJESH KUMAR2014470 FEMALE NO NO

403122 JYOTI28 71.98SATYAWAN2011794 FEMALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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FEMALE407195 PARDEEP KAUR1 2005251 HARJAP SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   89.35 NO

MALE400478 SUNIL2 2000592 MAN SINGH GENERAL   85.32 NO

MALE400477 RAMNIWAS3 2003452 SHRIBHAGWAN GENERAL   79.53 NO

MALE401217 VINOD KUMAR4 2013452 MOOL CHAND OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   79.28 NO

MALE401260 NAMIT KUMAR5 2013780 BABU LAL GENERAL   69.71 NO

MALE401374 RAHUL SHEORAN6 2011264 DALIP SINGH GENERAL   66.44 NO

MALE400222 KULWINDER SINGH7 2003922 MEHAR SINGH SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)   61.41 NO

NOTE : THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE STRICTLY SUBJECT TO
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS ANS RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION
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FEMALE400013 VEERA RANI1 12005067 KRISHAN LAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   78.78 YES

FEMALE400032 MANJU DEVI2 12013787 AJIT SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   75.50 YES

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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